Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

03-28-2005



102967860

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Plea	ise record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Na	me of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	liam E. FREY seph PIERRE	Smiths Medical ASD, Inc. 160 Weymouth Street Rockland, Massachusetts 02370
Addit'I	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
[X] [] []	ture of conveyance: Assignment [] Merger Security Agreement Change of name Other ution Date: March 14, 2005	Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. A	pplication number(s) or patent number(s): this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: March 16, 2005
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbe	। rs attached? [] Yes [X] No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1]
	Louis Woo, Esq. Law Offices of Louis Woo 717 North Fayette Street Alexandria, VA 22314	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit
		Deposit Account No: 50-0501 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depose account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone true copy of the original document. Date: Mac- Louis Woo Reg. No. 31,730	ping information is true and correct and any attached copy is a ん (くし) である Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	Do not de	tach this portion
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s	heet information to:
/25/2005 6	Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks
FC:8021	11111	Assignments yton, D.C. 20231
	recorded, including time for reviewing the document a the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding t	s estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing his burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, on, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, ton, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 016391 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>William E. Frey</u> and <u>Joseph Pierre</u> the undersigned,			
Hereby, sell, assign and transfer to <u>Smiths Medical ASD, Inc.</u> , having a place of business at <u>160 Weymouth Street, Rockland, MA 02370</u> its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in the invention entitled <u>SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY INFLATING TEMPERATURE REGULATED BLANKETS AND A BLANKET FOR COUPLING TO THE SYSTEM</u>			
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by the undersigned on date(s) indicated below; or			
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, and identified by United States Serial No;			
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;			
Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and			
Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same is herein possessed by the undersigned.			
William E. Frey 14 March 2005 Date			
Joseph Pierre Joseph Pierre July March 2005 Date			

RECORDED: 03/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 016391 FRAME: 0091